

LFIR # 2121

	Miami Shores Traffic Safety for	Detter Wobility		
Senate Sponsor	Jason Pizzo			
Date of Request	12/09/2019			
Project/Program	Description			
concern with apps tha on a consistent basis.	nin Miami-Dade County, Miami Shores Vi t reroute traffic through the village. With f Cut-through traffic can be reduced with t density impact on the residential streets of	our main artery routes to do ransient traffic control device	owntown Miami, various traffic in ses installed on local roads to red	cidents
		artment of Transporta	tion	
State Agency conf	acted? ○ Yes ● No onrecurring Request for Fiscal	Voor 2020 2021		
Type of Funding	<u> </u>	Amount		
Operations	9	000		
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlav	500,000		
Total State Fun	•	500,000		
-	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in			oject)
Type of Funding	·	Amount 500000	Percentage	oject)
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount	Percentage	oject)
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount	Percentage	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 500000	Percentage 77.0 %	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 500000 00	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 23 %	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 500000 00 00	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 %	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 500000 00 00 150,000	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 23 %	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project provide the	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state fundingst recent instance:	Amount 500000 00 150,000 00 650,000 ng? Yes	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 23 % 0 % 100 %	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state fundimost recent instance: Amount	Amount 500000 00 150,000 00 650,000 ng? Yes • N	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 23 % 0 % 100 %	oject)
Type of Funding Total State Fund Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Collas this project provide the	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state funding most recent instance: Amount	Amount 500000 00 00 150,000 00 650,000 ng? Yes Spec	Percentage 77.0 % 0 % 0 % 23 % 0 % 100 %	oject)

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2121

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Maior Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Traffic calming devices to be installed throughout the village.	500,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	500,000



LFIR # 2121

1	1		P	ro	qı	ar	n	P	er	f	0	rı	m	a	n	С	е
---	---	--	---	----	----	----	---	---	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---

1.	Program Performance
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested? The installation of traffic calming measures would reduce speeding and other traffic infractions as well as accidents in residential
	neighborhoods.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	N/A
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Reduction of traffic, speeding, and accidents on residential streets.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	Most residential streets experience cut through traffic due to the traffic apps that redirect traffic through the village. The target population are those residents living on approximately 100 various streets throughout the village that are impacted by the traffic.
	population are those residents living on approximately 100 various sileets throughout the vinage that are impacted by the trainc.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Reduced speeds and accidents in residential neighborhoods can be measured by reduction in tickets and reports for accidents.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	A portion of the funds would be withheld until the error is corrected.



LFIR # 2121

Mi	iami Shores Village				
Re	equestor Contac	t Information			
а.	First Name	Tom	Last Nar	ne	Benton
ο.	Organization	Miami Shores Village			
٥.	E-mail Address	bentont@msvfl.gov			
d.	Phone Number	(305)754-6437	Ext.		
Re	cipient Contact	Information			
а.	Organization	Miami Shores Village			
э.	Municipality and	County Miami-Dade			
Э.	Organization Typ	pe			
	O For-profit E	ntity			
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)			
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)			
	Local Entity	1			
	O University of	or College			
	Other (plea	se specify)			
d.	First Name	Tom	Last Na	me	Benton
Э.	E-mail Address	bentont@msvfl.gov			
	Phone Number				
Lo	obbyist Contact I	Information			
a.	Name	Fausto Gomez			
b.	Firm Name	Gomez Barker & Associates Inc			
c.	E-mail Address	fgomez@gomezbarker.com			
Ч	Phone Number	(305)9059801	Ext.		